

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
102ND LEGISLATURE

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 427, L. D. 1362, Bill, "An Act Relating to Fees for Fishing and Hunting Licenses."

Amend said Bill by striking out in the 8th line of section 2 the underlined figure "\$4.75" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$3.75'; and by striking out in the 14th line the underlined figure "\$8.25" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$6.75'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the next to the last line of section 3 the underlined figure "\$27.25" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$30.25'

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of section 5 and inserting in place thereof the following:

"Sec. 5. R.S., T. 12, §2401, sub-§6, amended. The next to the last paragraph of subsection 6 of section 2401 of Title 12 of the Revised Statutes is amended to read as follows:
'Any resident between the ages of 10 and 16 years may hunt with firearms ~~without a license~~; if accompanied at all times while hunting by a parent or guardian or by an adult approved by parent or guardian.' "

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 5th line of section 6 the underlined figure "\$6.25" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$5'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 4th line of section 7 the underlined figure "\$4.75" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$3.75'

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of section 3.

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of the 4th and 7th sentences of section 9 and inserting in place thereof the following:

'The amount paid on a 15-day license shall be credited on an entire season license upon the additional payment of \$3.25 in the same year in which the 15-day license was issued.'

'Any resident or nonresident of the State may procure a license good for 3 consecutive days as designated ~~in~~ on the license upon the payment of ~~\$3.75~~ \$4.50, 25¢ to be retained by the agent.'

Further amend said Bill by renumbering section 9 to be section 8.

Further amend said Bill by adding at the end a new section 9, to read as follows:

'Sec. 9. Effective date. This act shall become effective January 1, 1966.'

Filed by Mr. Crommett of Millinocket.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

5/26/65

(Filing No. H-383)